
 

 

 

Dear Parents & Caregivers & Students 

College Update 

We have been advised by the Head Saint Kentigern that we will continue our Teaching and 

Learning Programme until Easter. Staff will plan and co-ordinate work for their classes from 

today (Tuesday 24 March until 3:30pm on Thursday the 9 April).   Students should go to 

their OLE learning pages as their first point of call. 

 

Tuesday 24 March    Day 3 Timetable 
Wednesday 25 March   Day 4 Timetable 
Thursday 26 March   Day 5 Timetable  
Friday 27 March    Consolidation of study notes  
 
Period Times: 
 
Period 1 and/ or 2    8.50 – 10:30 

Period 2    9.40 – 10.30  

Break/ Morning Tea    10.30 – 10:50 

Period 3     10:50 – 11:40  

Period 4     11:40 – 12:30 

Exercise or Brain Break  12:30- 1:00 

Lunch     1.00 – 1.50  

Period 5     1.50 – 2.40  

Period 6    2.40 – 3.30 

Then as stated above, we will continue with our regular 7 Day timetable for the following 
weeks: 
 
Term 1, Week 10 

Monday 30   Day 6 

Tuesday 31    Day 7 

Wednesday 1 April   Day 1 

Thursday 2 April  Day 2 

Friday 3 April   Day 3 

Term 1, Week 11 

Monday 6 April  Day 4 

Tuesday 7 April  Day 5 

Wednesday 8 April  Day 6 

Thursday 9 April  Day 7 

Friday 10 April   Good Friday  

 

Easter Holidays: Friday 10 April until Monday 27 April.  

  



 

 

At this stage, the first Day of Term 2 will be Tuesday 28 April. This may be distance learning 

dependent on whether the government extends the four week Level 4 status.  

 

I would like to take the opportunity to remind you that Schooltv is a good parent resource to 

refer to and they have just released a report by Dr Michael Carr-Gregg on ‘Preparing for 

Homeschooling’. 

 

Fides servanda est 

 

 

Russell Brooke 

College Principal 

 

 

https://saintkentigern.schooltv.me/launch

